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SAFETY INFORMATION

PREPARATION

WARNING
• TURN OFF ELECTRICITY at main fuse box (or circuit breaker box) before beginning installation   
   by removing fuse (or switching circuit breaker off).

WARNING
• This product must be installed in accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC) and any   
 Local Codes.

CAUTION
MIN. 90ºC SUPPLY CONDUCTORS.
CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN TO ENSURE CORRECT BRANCH CIRCUIT    
CONDUCTOR.

Before beginning assembly and installation of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare 
parts with package contents list and diagram above. If any part is missing or damaged, do not 
attempt to assemble, install or operate the product. Contact customer service for replacement 
parts. You could also contact us at partsplus@lowes.com or visit www.lowespartsplus.com.

Estimated Assembly Time: 60 minutes.

Tools Required for Assembly (not included): Wire cutters, pliers, electrical tape, and safety 
glasses.          

Helpful Tools (not included): Wire strippers, ladder, and wall anchors.
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PACKAGE CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION
Mounting bracket 1

1
1
2

2
1
3
2

Fixture
Glass Shade

Fixture mounting screw
Bulb (not included)

Threaded cap

Wire nut
Junction box screw

Socket ring

PART QUANTITY
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B

C

E

D
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1.  DISCONNECT THE POWER AT THE MAIN FUSE 
BOX.

Installing the Mounting Bracket
2. Position mounting bracket (A) so threaded ends of attached   

fixture mounting screws (D) are facing down.
3. Carefully pull the house wires through the large hole in the   

mounting bracket (A). 
4.  Align the holes in the mounting bracket (A) with the   

holes in the junction box. 
5. Thread each junction box screw (BB) into appropriate hole in 

mounting bracket (A) and into hole in junction box. Tighten  
junction box screws (BB) to attach mounting bracket (A) to   
junction box. 

CAUTION: Make sure house wires are pulled completely through 
hole in mounting bracket (A). Do not pinch wires  between 
mounting bracket (A) and ceiling. 

Connecting the Wires
6. Strip 3/4" of insulation from the ends of the fixture wires.
7. Slightly loosen ground screw on mounting bracket (A). Do   

not completely remove ground screw. Wrap house ground   
wire (copper) around ground screw, leaving enough ground  
wire to attach to fixture ground wire (bare copper). Twist end 
of fixture ground wire (bare copper) and end of house ground 
wire (copper) together. Twist wire nut (AA) onto ends of 
wires. Completely tighten wire nut (AA).

8. Twist end of house lead wire (black) and end of fixture lead 
wire (black) together. Twist wire nut (AA) onto ends of wires. 
Completely tighten wire nut (AA). Twist end of house neutral 
wire (white) and end of fixture neutral wire (white) together. 
Twist wire nut (AA) onto ends of wires. Completely tighten 
wire nut (AA).

9.  Wrap electrical tape (not included) around wire nuts (AA) 
 and wires. Ensure wires are securely fastened into wire nuts.
10.  Carefully push all wires and wire nuts into junction box.

Installing the Fixture to the Ceiling
11.  Raise fixture to ceiling. Place canopy of fixture (B) over 

mounting bracket (A). Pass holes in canopy of fixture over 
ends of fixture mounting screws (D). 

12.  Screw one threaded cap (F) onto end of one 
 fixture mounting screw (D).
13. Screw second threaded cap (F) onto end of second 
 fixture mounting screw (D). Tighten both threaded 
 caps (F) to secure fixture to ceiling. 
 DO NOT over tighten. 

Installing the Shade and Bulb
14. Raise glass shade (C) up to fixture. Carefully pass 
 hole in top of glass shade (C) over socket.
15. Thread socket ring (G) onto socket. Tighten socket 
 ring (G) to secure glass shade (C) in place. DO NOT 
 over tighten.
16. Screw recommended bulb (E) (E26 Edison bulb 
 type, not included) into socket. Verify correct bulb 
 wattage marked on socket of fixture. 
 WARNING: DO NOT exceed maximum bulb 
 wattage.
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steps 6-10

steps 11-16
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE
Clean with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use abrasive cleaners.

TROUBLESHOOTING

WARRANTY

If you have any questions regarding the product, please call customer service at (888) 251-1026, 
8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday. You could also contact us at partsplus@lowes.com or 
visit www.lowespartsplus.com.

The manufacturer warrants this product against defects in materials and workmanship for one 
(1) year from the date of purchase. If within this period the product is found to be defective in 
material or workmanship, contact our customer service department at (888) 251-1026, 
8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday. The manufacturer will repair or replace the fixture at no 
additional expense to the consumer. This warranty does not cover fixtures becoming defective 
due to misuse, accidental damage, improper handling and/or installation and specifically 
excludes liability for direct, incidental or consequential damages. As some states or provinces 
do not allow exclusions or limitations on an implied warranty, the above exclusions and 
limitations may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may have 
other rights that vary from state to state or province to province.

POSSIBLE CAUSEPROBLEM CORRECTIVE ACTION
Bulb won’t light. 1. Bulb is burned out.

2. Power is off.
3. Faulty wire connection.
4. Faulty wall on/off switch.

1. Replace light bulb.
2. Check if power is on.
3. Check wiring.
4. Test or replace wall on/off switch. 
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ARTICLE #2889602

PLAFONNIER SEMI-ENCASTRÉ 
SOREN À 1 LUMIÈRE

MODÈLE #ELW82720-1-OZ

JOIGNEZ VOTRE REÇU ICI

Numéro de série      Date d’achat

Des questions, des problèmes, des pièces manquantes? Avant de retourner l’article au 
détaillant, appelez notre service à la clientèle au (888) 251-1026, entre 8 h et 20 h (HNE), du 
lundi au dimanche. Vous pouvez également nous contacter à l’adresse partsplus@lowes.
com ou visiter le www.lowespartsplus.com.
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

PRÉPARATION

AVERTISSEMENT
• Avant l’installation, COUPEZ L’ALIMENTATION ÉLECTRIQUE depuis le panneau de    
 disjoncteurs ou de fusibles en plaçant le disjoncteur en position hors tension ou en retirant le   
 fusible.

AVERTISSEMENT
• Cet article doit être installé conformément aux exigences du Code national de l’électricité et de  
 tous les codes locaux.

ATTENTION
LES FILS D’ALIMENTATION 90ºC MIN.
CONSULTER UN ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LES    
CONDUCTEURS DE AL DÉRIVATION SONT ADÉQUATS.

Avant de commencer à assembler ou à installer l’article, assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les pièces. 
Comparez le contenu de l’emballage avec la liste et le tableau ci-dessus. S’il y a des pièces 
manquantes ou endommagées, ne tentez pas d’assembler, d’installer, ni d’utiliser l’article. 
Communiquez avec notre service à la clientèle pour obtenir des pièces de rechange. Vous pouvez 
également communiquer avec nous à l’adresse partsplus@lowes.com ou visiter le site 
www.lowespartsplus.com.

Temps d’assemblage approximatif : 60 minutes.

Outils nécessaires pour l’assemblage (non inclus) : coupe-fil, pinces, ruban isolant et 
lunettes de sécurité.          

Outils utiles (non inclus)  : pince à dénuder, échelle et chevilles d’ancrage.

!
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DESCRIPTION
Support de fixation 1

1
1
2

2

3
2

1

Luminaire
Abat-jour en verre

Vis de montage du luminaire
Ampoule (non incluse)

Capuchon fileté

Capuchon de connexion
Vis pour boîte de jonction

Bague de douille

PIÈCE QUANTITÉ
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

1.  COUPEZ L’ALIMENTATION ÉLECTRIQUE DU   
 PANNEAU CENTRAL.

Installation du support de fixation
2. Placez le support de fixation (A) de sorte que les 

extrémités filetées des vis de montage du luminaire 
(D) qui y sont fixées soient orientées vers le bas.

3. Faites soigneusement passer les fils de la maison à 
travers le grand trou du support de fixation (A).

4. Alignez les trous du support de fixation (A) sur ceux de 
la boîte de jonction.

5. Vissez chaque vis pour boîte de jonction (BB) dans le 
trou approprié du support de fixation (A) et dans le trou 
de la boîte de jonction. Serrez les vis pour boîte de 
jonction (BB) afin de fixer le support de fixation (A) à la 
boîte de jonction.

ATTENTION : Assurez-vous d’avoir complètement fait 
passer les fils de la maison à travers le trou du support de 
fixation (A). Veillez à ne pas pincer les fils entre le support 
de fixation (A) et le plafond.

Branchement des fils
6. Dénudez l’extrémité des fils du luminaire sur 19,05 mm.
7. Desserrez légèrement la vis de mise à la terre du 

support de fixation (A). Ne retirez pas complètement 
la vis de mise à la terre. Enroulez le fil de mise à la 
terre de la maison (cuivre) autour de la vis de mise à la 
terre en gardant une longueur suffisante pour le relier 
au fil de mise à la terre du luminaire (cuivre dénudé). 
Enroulez l’extrémité du fil de mise à la terre du 
luminaire (cuivre dénudé) et l’extrémité du fil de mise 
à la terre de la maison (cuivre). Vissez un capuchon 
de connexion (AA) sur les extrémités des fils. Serrez 
complètement le capuchon de connexion (AA).

8. Enroulez l’extrémité du fil de connexion de la maison 
(noir) et l’extrémité du fil de connexion du luminaire 
(noir). Vissez un capuchon de connexion (AA) sur les 
extrémités des fils. Serrez complètement le capuchon 
de connexion (AA). Enroulez l’extrémité du fil neutre 
de la maison (blanc) et l’extrémité du fil neutre du 
luminaire (blanc). Vissez un capuchon de connexion 
(AA) sur les extrémités des fils. Serrez complètement le 
capuchon de connexion (AA).

9. Enroulez du ruban isolant (non inclus) autour des 
 capuchons de connexion (AA) et des fils. Assurez-
 vous que les fils sont solidement fixés dans les 
 capuchons de connexion.
10. Placez soigneusement tous les fils et les capuchons 
 de connexion dans la boîte de jonction.
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Étapes 2 à 5

Étapes 6 à 10
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LA TERRE DE LA 
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE
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Étapes 11 à 16
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Installation du luminaire au plafond
11. Soulevez le luminaire jusqu’au plafond. Placez le 
 couvercle du luminaire (B) sur le support de 

fixation (A). Insérez les extrémités des vis de 
montage du luminaire (D) dans les trous situés sur 
le couvercle du luminaire.

12. Vissez un capuchon fileté (F) sur l’extrémité de 
l’une des vis de montage du luminaire (D).

13. Vissez le deuxième capuchon fileté (F) sur 
l’extrémité de la deuxième vis de montage du 
luminaire (D). Serrez les deux capuchons filetés 
(F) afin de fixer le luminaire au plafond. ÉVITEZ 
de serrer excessivement.

Installation de l’abat-jour et de l’ampoule
14. Placez l’abat-jour en verre (C) sur le luminaire. 

Insérez soigneusement la douille dans le trou 
 au-dessus de l’abat-jour en verre (C).
15. Vissez la bague de douille (G) sur la douille. 

Serrez la bague de douille (G) afin de fixer 
 l’abat-jour en verre (C) en place. ÉVITEZ de 
 serrer excessivement.
16. Vissez une ampoule recommandée (E) (ampoule 

à culot à vis E26, non incluse) dans la douille. 
Consultez la puissance appropriée pour l’ampoule 
indiquée sur la douille du luminaire.

 AVERTISSEMENT : Ne dépassez PAS la 
puissance maximale recommandée pour 
l’ampoule.



CORRECTIVE ACTIONMESURES CORRECTIVES
1. Remplacez l’ampoule.
2. Vérifiez l’alimentation électrique.
3. Vérifiez le câblage.
4. Testez ou remplacez    
 l’interrupteur mural.

ENTRETIEN
Nettoyez l’article à l’aide d’un linge sec et doux. N’utilisez pas de nettoyants abrasifs.

DÉPANNAGE

GARANTIE

Si vous avez des questions concernant cet article, veuillez communiquer avec le service à 
la clientèle au (888) 251-1026, entre 8 h et 20 h (HNE), du lundi au dimanche. Vous pouvez 
également nous contacter à l’adresse partsplus@lowes.com ou visiter le www.lowespartsplus.com.

Le fabricant garantit cet article contre tout défaut de matériaux ou de fabrication pour une 
période de un (1) an à compter de la date d’achat. Si l’article présente des défauts de 
matériaux ou de fabrication au cours de cette période, veuillez communiquer avec notre 
service à la clientèle au (888) 251-1026 entre 8 h et 20 h (HNE), du lundi au dimanche. Le 
fabricant réparera ou remplacera le luminaire sans frais supplémentaires. Cette garantie ne 
s’applique pas aux défauts causés par un usage inapproprié, des dommages accidentels, une 
manipulation ou une installation inadéquate, et elle exclut expressément toute responsabilité 
pour des dommages directs, accessoires ou consécutifs. Certains États ou certaines 
provinces ne permettent pas l’exclusion ou la limitation d’une garantie implicite, de sorte que 
les exclusions et limitations mentionnées ci-dessus peuvent ne pas s’appliquer à vous. Cette 
garantie vous confère des droits précis. Il est possible que vous disposiez d’autres droits, qui 
varient d’un État ou d’une province à l’autre.

CAUSE POSSIBLE MESURE CORRECTIVEPROBLÈME
L’ampoule ne 
s’allume pas.

1. L’ampoule est grillée.
2. L’alimentation est coupée.
3. Les fils électriques sont mal  
 branchés.
4. L’interrupteur mural est   
 défectueux.
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ARTÍCULO #2889602

SOREN DE 1 LUZ 
SEMI A RAS

MODELO #ELW82720-1-OZ

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

Número de serie       Fecha de compra

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro 
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al (888) 251-1026, de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., 
hora estándar del Este. También puede contactarnos en partsplus@lowes.com o visitar 
www.lowespartsplus.com.
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ORIGIN 21 y el diseño del logotipo 
son marcas comerciales o marcas 
comerciales registradas de LF, LLC. 
Todos los derechos reservados.



INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

PREPARACIÓN

ADVERTENCIA
• DESCONECTE LA ELECTRICIDAD de la caja principal de fusibles (o la caja del interruptor 
de circuito) antes de comenzar la instalación; para hacerlo, retire el fusible (o desconecte el 
interruptor de circuito).

ADVERTENCIA
• Este producto se debe instalar según el Código nacional de electricidad (NEC, por sus siglas 
en inglés) y cualquier código local.

PRECAUCIÓN
CONDUCTORES DE ALIMENTACIÓN 90ºC MIN. 
CONSULTAR A UN ELECTRICISTA CALIFICADO PARA ASEGURAR LA ELECCION DEL 
CONDUCTOR DE CIRCUITO DERIVADO.

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar e instalar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. 
Compare las piezas con la lista del contenido del paquete y el diagrama anterior. No intente 
ensamblar, instalar ni usar el producto si falta alguna pieza o si estas están dañadas. Póngase en 
contacto con el departamento de Servicio al Cliente para obtener piezas de repuesto. También 
puede comunicarse con nosotros a través de partsplus@lowes.com o visitar www.lowespartsplus.
com.

Tiempo aproximado de ensamblaje: 60 minutos.

Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje (no se incluyen): pinzas de corte, pinzas, cinta 
aislante y gafas de seguridad.         

Herramientas útiles (no se incluyen): pelacables, escalera y anclas de expansión para pared.

!
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LAS IMÁGENES NO ESTÁN A ESCALA
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DESCRIPCIÓN
Soporte de montaje 1

1
1
2

2

3
2

1

Ensamble
Pantalla de vidrio

Tornillo de montaje del ensamble
Bombilla (no se incluye)

Tapa roscada

Empalme plástico
Tornillo de la caja de conexiones

Anillo del portalámpara

PIEZA CANTIDAD

A

B

C

E

DD

FF

G

BB BB



INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

1.  DESCONECTE LA ALIMENTACIÓN EN LA CAJA DE  
FUSIBLES PRINCIPAL.

Instalación del soporte de montaje
2. Coloque el soporte de montaje (A) de manera que los 

extremos roscados de los tornillos de montaje (D) del 
ensamble estén hacia abajo.

3. Jale con cuidado de los cables de la casa a través del 
orificio grande en el soporte de montaje (A).

4. Alinee los orificios del soporte de montaje (A) con los 
orificios de la caja de conexiones.

5. Enrosque cada tornillo de la caja de conexiones (BB) 
en el orificio adecuado del soporte de montaje (A) y en 
el orificio de la caja de conexiones. Apriete los tornillos 
(BB) de la caja de conexiones para fijar el soporte de 
montaje (A) a la caja de conexiones.

PRECAUCIÓN: asegúrese de que los cables de la casa 
pasen completamente a través del orificio del soporte de 
montaje (A). No apriete los cables entre el soporte de 
montaje (A) y el techo.

Conexión de los cables
6. Pele 19,05 mm del aislamiento en los extremos de los 

conductores del ensamble.
7. Afloje ligeramente el tornillo de tierra del soporte de 

montaje (A). No retire completamente el tornillo de 
puesta a tierra. Envuelva el conductor de puesta 
a tierra de la casa (cobre) alrededor del tornillo 
de puesta a tierra, dejando suficiente cable para 
conectarlo al conductor de puesta a tierra del 
ensamble (cobre desnudo). Tuerza para unir el 
extremo del conductor de puesta a tierra del ensamble 
(cobre desnudo) y el extremo del conductor de puesta 
a tierra de la casa (cobre). Gire el empalme plástico 
(AA) en los extremos de los conductores. Apriete 
completamente el empalme plástico (AA).

8. Tuerza para unir el extremo del conductor de la casa 
(negro) y el extremo del conductor del ensamble 
(negro). Gire el empalme plástico (AA) en los 
extremos de los conductores. Apriete completamente 
el empalme plástico (AA). Tuerza para unir el extremo 
del conductor neutral de la casa (blanco) y el extremo 
del conductor neutral 

 del ensamble (blanco). Gire el empalme plástico (AA) 
 en los extremos de los conductores. Apriete 
 completamente el empalme plástico (AA).
9. Coloque cinta aislante (no se incluye) alrededor de 
 los empalmes plásticos (AA) y los conductores. 
 Asegúrese de que los cables estén bien sujetos a los 

empalmes plásticos.
10. Inserte cuidadosamente los conductores y los 
 empalmes plásticos en el interior de la caja de 
 conexiones.
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Pasos 2-5

Pasos 6-10
CABLE DE TIERRA 

DE LA CASA (COBRE)

CONDUCTOR DE PUESTA 
A TIERRA DEL ENSAMBLE 

(COBRE DESNUDO)

CABLE CONDUCTOR DEL 
ARTEFACTO (NEGRO) CABLE CONDUCTOR 

DE LA CASA (NEGRO)
CABLE DE TIERRA DEL ARTEFACTO 

(COBRE SIN REVESTIMIENTO CABLE DE TIERRA 
DE LA CASA (COBRE)

CABLE NEUTRO 
DEL ARTEFACTO (BLANCO) CABLE NEUTRO 

DE LA CASA (BLANCO)
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D

TORNILLO DE TIERRA



INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

Instalación del ensamble en el techo
11. Presente el ensamble en el techo. Coloque 

la base del ensamble (B) sobre el soporte de 
montaje (A). Pase los orificios de la base del 
ensamble sobre los extremos de los tornillos de 
montaje del ensamble (D).

12. Enrosque una tapa roscada (F) en el extremo 
de un tornillo de montaje del ensamble (D).

13. Enrosque la segunda tapa roscada (F) en el 
extremo del segundo tornillo de montaje del 
ensamble (D). Apriete ambas tapas roscadas 
(F) para asegurar el ensamble al techo. NO 
apriete demasiado.

Instalación de la pantalla y la bombilla
14. Presente la pantalla de vidrio (C) en el 

ensamble. Pase cuidadosamente el orificio en la 
parte superior de la pantalla de vidrio (C) sobre 
el portalámpara.

15. Enrosque el anillo del portalámpara (G) en el 
portalámpara. Apriete el anillo del portalámpara 
(G) para asegurar la pantalla de vidrio (C) en su 
lugar. NO apriete demasiado.

16. Enrosque la bombilla recomendada (E) 
(bombilla E26 tipo Edison, no se incluye) en el 
portalámpara. Verifique el vataje correcto de la 
bombilla según la información marcada en el 
portalámpara del ensamble. ADVERTENCIA: 
NO supere el vataje máximo de la bombilla.
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MESURES CORRECTIVES
1. Reemplace la bombilla.
2. Compruebe si la alimentación   
 está activada.
3. Revise el cableado.
4. Pruebe o reemplace el    
 interruptor de pared de    
 encendido y apagado.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
Limpie con un paño suave y seco. No use limpiadores abrasivos.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

GARANTÍA

Si tiene preguntas relacionadas con el producto, llame al Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 
(888) 251-1026, de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estándar del Este. También puede 
contactarnos en partsplus@lowes.com o visitar www.lowespartsplus.com.

El fabricante garantiza que este producto no presentará defectos en los materiales ni la mano 
de obra por un (1) año a partir de la fecha de compra. Si dentro de este período se encuentra 
que el producto es defectuoso en materiales o mano de obra, póngase en contacto con nuestro 
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al (888) 251-1026, de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., 
hora estándar del Este. El fabricante reparará o reemplazará la lámpara sin costo adicional para 
el comprador. Esta garantía no cubre lámparas dañadas debido al mal uso, daño accidental, 
manipulación y/o instalación inadecuadas y excluye específicamente toda responsabilidad 
por daños directos, accidentales o resultantes. Debido a que algunos estados o provincias no 
permiten exclusiones o limitaciones en una garantía implícita, las exclusiones y limitaciones 
anteriores pueden no aplicarse en su caso. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales 
específicos. Puede tener otros derechos que varían según el estado o la provincia.

≠≠ CAUSA POSIBLEPROBLEMA
La bombilla no se 
enciende.

1. La bombilla está quemada.
2. No hay alimentación eléctrica.
3. La conexión de los cables es  

incorrecta.
4. El interruptor de pared de 

encendido y apagado es 
deficiente.
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